
City of Pflugerville

Legislation Text

Approving a resolution to reject all bids received for the Colorado Sand Drive Extension Project.

The City of Pflugerville received eight (8) bids for the Colorado Sand Drive Extension Project on
January 26, 2023. It is in the best interest of the project to reject all bids for the project.

Prior City Council Action
Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. is one of the seven (7) firms selected to assist the City with the
2019-2021 Transportation Improvements Projects at the April 9, 2019 City Council Meeting.

City Council approved a professional services agreement with Kimley-Horn in the amount of
$517,268.78 associated with the Colorado Sand Drive project at the October 8, 2019 meeting.

City Council approved a professional services supplemental agreement with Kimley-Horn in the
amount of $95,840.00 associated with the Colorado Sand Drive project at the December 10, 2019
meeting.

City Council approved a professional services supplemental agreement with Kimley-Horn in the
amount of $44,905.00 associated with the Colorado Sand Drive project at the July 12, 2022 meeting.

City Council approved a professional services supplemental agreement with Kimley-Horn in the
amount of $108,975.90 associated with the Colorado Sand Drive project at the October 11, 2022
meeting.

Deadline for City Council Action
Action is requested on June 27, 2023.

Funding Expected: Revenue __  Expenditure __  N/A _X_
Budgeted Item: Yes __ No __  N/A _X_
Amount: _N/A_______
1295 Form Required? Yes __ No  X_
Legal Review Required: N/A __ Required _X_ Date Completed: _June 22, 2023_

Supporting documents attached:
Resolution

Recommended Action
Approve a resolution rejecting all bids received for the Colorado Sand Drive Extension Project.

File #: RES-1115, Version: 1

City of Pflugerville Printed on 7/13/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

